OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER BUILDING DIVISION-I W&S DEPARTMENT KARACHI

VOLUME-II: BILL OF QUANTITIES (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

(alnogwith Eligibility & Minimum Qualification Criteria * Method of Procurement)

UP-GRADATION OF EIDGAH MATERNITY HOME INTO 100-BEDDED HOSPITAL KARACHI(PROVIDING INTERNAL WATER SUPPLY & SANITARY FITTINGS)

Category of PEC	C-6 & above
Bid Security :-	2% of Bid Amount
Tender Cost :-	Rs: 2500/-
	Executive Engineer (Building Division-I W&S, Karachi)
ssue to M/S	P.O.No:
	Dated:
	Bank:
Signature & Stamp of Issuing Authority LASCHIVE Engineer Buildings Division No. I (W&S) Department Karaggi.	y

UP-GRADATION OF EIDGAH MATERNITY HOME INTO 100-BEDDED HOSPITAL KARACHI(PROVIDING INTERNAL WATER SUPPLY & SANITARY FITTINGS);;;;

SCHEDULE "B"

SR.		QUANTITY	RATE	UNIT	« AMOUNT ⊯ (RS)
1	PART"A" P/F Orisa type white or colour glazed earthen ware VV.C pan with cost of low level plastic flush tank of 3 gallons capacity of approved quality i/c making requisite number of holes in wall plinth and floor and making good in C.C 1:2:4 W.C Pan Orisa type 23" with plastic tank of low 3 gallons with 4" dia a earthen ware trap and plastic thumble.(SI.NO3 (ii)(A) P.No:2)	34 Nos	6166/60	Each	209,664/-
2	Providing and Fixing European white glazed earthern ware wash down W.C pan complete with and i/ the cost of white/black plastic seat (best quality) ad lid with C.P Brass hinges & buffers 3 gallons white glazed earthen ware low level flushing cistern with siphon fitting 1-1/2" dia white porceline eamelled flush bend 3/4" dia and making requisite number of holes in walls, plinth & floor for pipe connections and making good in cement concrete 1:2:4 (foreign quality). SI.No:5 P.No:2)	8 Nos	11477/40	Each	91,819/-
3	Providing and Fixing 24"x18" lavatory basin in white glazed earthern ware complete with & i/c the cost of W.I or C.I cantilever brackets 6" inches built into walls, painted white in two coats after a primary coat of red lead paint a pair of 1/2" dia chrome platted pilar taps 1-1/2" dia rubber plug and chrome plated brass chain 1-1/4" dia malloable or C.P brass traps malloable iron or brass unions and making requisite number of holes in walls plinth and floor for pipe connections and making good in cement concrete 1:2:4 (Foreign or equivalent) (\$1.No:10 P.No:3)	33 Nos	4928/-	Each	162,624/-

1. Pf

	Add extra for labour for providing and fixing of				
4	earthern ware pedestal white or coloured glazed (foreign or equivalent) (S.I.No:11 P.No:3).	33 Nos	2533/47	Each	83,605/-
5	P/F 24"x18" bavelled edge mirror of belgium gl glass complete with 1/8"thick hard board and cp screws fixed to wooden pleat.	33 Nos	2376/-	Each	78,408/-
	Sl.No:3(b) P-7).				
6	P/F chorm plated brass towel rail complete with brackets fixing on wooden cleats with 1" long co brass screws 3/4"dia round or	33 Nos	1412/95	Each	46,627/-
_	square (Superior quality)SI.No:1(b) P-7)				
7	P/F soap trey earethen were with cp screw etc complete(S.I.No:5 P-8)	33 Nos	497/20	Each	16,408/-
8	S/F CP muslim shower with crystel head etc complete(S.I.No19(b) P-19)	34 Nos	3432/-	Each	116,688/-
9	S/F Bath room accessories set (7 piece) i/c towal rod,bruch holder soaptray shelf of approved design i/c cost of scews,nuts etc complete(Master Brand)	20Nos	8122/40	Each	162,448/-
10	plinth and floot for pipe connection and making good in cement concrete 1:2:4 a) Steel Sink Stainless sized 40"x20" local making (Standard Pattern). (SI.No:19(a) P.No:5) Providing and Fixing C.I Trap with 4" dia inlet	12 Nos	5052/30	Each	60,628/-
11	and 4" dia outlet of the approved self cleaning design with a C.I grating with or without a vent arm i/c cast of making requisite number of holes in walls plinth and floor of pipe connection and making good cement concrete 1:2:4. Si.No:21 P.No:13	132 Nos	1671/58	Each	220,649/-
12	Provdiing and Fixing Handle valve (China make) 1," Dia(SI.No:71-II P.No:14) 1" dia	10 nos	365/42	Each	3654/-
	1/2"dia	45 Nos	200/42	Each	9018/-
	Providing and Fixing Concealed Stop Cock of	77 1103	200/42	Lavii	3010/-
13	superior quality with Crystal Head 1/2" Dia. S.I.No:11 P.No:18)	132 Nos	478/28	Each	63,133/-
14	Providing and Fixing Concealed Tee Cock of superior quality with Crystal Head 1/2" Dia S.I.No:12(a)P.No:18)	25 Nos	843/92	Each	21,098/-
	<i>L</i>	9			

h. ()

	Supplying and Fixing Long Bib Cock	of			
15	Superior quality with Crystal Head 1/2" di	ia. 66 Nos	1109/46	Each	79.004(
	(S.I.No:13 P.No:19)	30 1100	1105/40	Each	73,224/-
16	P/Fixing in position nyloon connection	33 Nos	447/-	Each	14,751/-
	complete with 1/2"dia brass stop cock with				14,7317-
	pair of berass nuts and lining joints to nyloon	I			
4-	connection(S.I.No:23 P-6)				
17	P/Fixing surgical pillars cock with elbow	20 Nos	6358/-	Each	127160/-
	action CP red etc complete.(SI.No:21 P-19)				
1Ω	Supplying and Fixing sink mixture cock	of			
,,,	superior quality with CP head etc. complete SI.No:16(a)P.No:15)	e. 20 Nos	2582/-	Each	57640/-
	Supplying and Fixing wash basin mixture	~£			
19	superior quality with Crystal head et		24704		
	complete (SI.No:16(b)P-15)	o. So Nos	3179/-	Each	104,907/-
			Total Part "A"		45 20 252/
	Add	d/Below	%		15,39,353/-
			,,		
	PART 'B' OFFER RATE				
1	Providing and fixing UPVC Pipe of Schedul	e			
	40 of Nepro /Pak Arab or equivelent Plasti	С			
	for waste and vent pipe i/c cutting, fitting),			
	jointed special UPVC cement soulation etc a	S			
	approved and directed by Engineer Incharge (4" Dia)(Rate includes all cost of	7767 END&		P.Rft	
	(4" Dia)(Rate includes all cost clabour,material cartage,etc complete. This	' I		1	•
	also includes CC repair where necessary etc.	5			
	in the state of th				
	Providing and Fixing UPVC tee 4" dai Nepro	ם			
	/Pak Arab or equivelent i/c fitting, jointed with				
	special UPVC cement soulaton as approved	t			
2	by the Engineer Incharge(Rate includes al	1001			
_	cost of labour,material cartage,etc complete	100Nos		Each	
	This also includes CC repair where necessary	/			
	etc.				
3	Providing and Fixing UPVC Elbow 4" dia				
	Nepro/Pak Arab orequilevent i/c fitting				
	jointed with special UPVC cement soulaton as				
	approved by the Engineer Incharge 90				
	Degree(Rate includes all cost of				
	labour,rnaterial cartage,etc complete. This				
	also includes CC repair where necessary etc.				
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				

4 Providir g and Fixing UPVC Elbow 4" Dia Nepro/Pak Arab or equilevent i/c fitting, jointed with special UPVC cement soulaton as approved by the Engineer Incharge 45 Degree (Rate includes all cost of labour,material cartage,etc complete. This also includes CC repair where necessary etc.

75 Nos Each

75 Nos Each

5	Nepro/Pak Arab or equilevent i/c fitting, jointed with special UPVC cement soulaton as approved by the Engineer Incharge (Rate includes all cost of labour, material cartage, etc. complete. This also includes CC repair where necessary etc.	40Nos	Each
6	Providing and Fixing UPVC male thread i/c Neprc/Pak Arab or equilevent i/c fitting, jointed with special UPVC cement soulaton as approved by the Engineer Incharge (Rate includes all cost of labour,material cartage,etc complete. This also includes CC repair where necessary etc.	30 Nos	Each
7	Providing and Fixing UPVC "Y" Tee 4" Dia Nepro Pak Arab or equilevent i/c fitting, jointed with special UPVC cement soulaton as approved by the Engineer Incharge (Rate includes all cost of labour, material cartage, etc complete. This also includes CC repair where necessary etc.	20Nos	Each
8	Providing and Fixing UPVC "Y" Tee access door tee 4" Dia Nepro Pak /Arab or equilevent i/c fitting, jointed with special UPVC cement soulator as approved by the Engineer Incharge (Rate includes all cost of labour, material cartage, etc complete. This also includes CC repair where necessary etc.	40Nos	Each
9	Providing and Fixing UPVC access door bend 4" Dia i/c fitting, jointed with special UPVC cement soulation as approved by the Engineer Incharge (Rate includes all cost of labour, material cartage, etc complete. This also includes CC repair where necessary etc.	20 Nos	Each
10	Providing and Fixing UPVC vent cowl 4" Dia Nepro/PakArab or equilevent i/c fitting, jointed with special UPVC cement soulaton as approved by the Engineer Incharge (Rate includes all cost of labour,material cartage,etc complete. This also includes CC repair where necessary etc.	40 Nos	Each

1.94

11 Providing and Fixing PVC Pipe Nepro make of sch 40 i/c cutting, fitting complete i/c the cost of breaking through wall and roof and making good with C.C and testing with water to a pressure head of 200' and handling etc complete as directed by Engineer Incharge(Rate includes all cost of labour,material cartage,etc complete. This also includes CC repair where necessary etc.

1/2" dia	2462.0Rft	P.Rft
3/4" dia	1500.0Rft	P.Rft
1" dia	780.0Rft	P.Rft
2" dia	770.0Rft	P.Rft

12 Providing and Fixing PVC Socket of Schedule 40 i/c fitting etc complete as directed by the Engineer Incharge(Rate includes all cost of labour,material cartage,etc complete. This also includes CC repair where necessary etc.(Rate includes all cost of labour,material cartage,etc complete. This also includes CC repair where necessary etc.

1/2" Dia	80Nos	Each
3/4" dia	30 Nos	Each
1" Dia	30 Nos	Each
2" Dia	10 Nos	Each

13 Providing and Fixing PVC Elbow of Schedule 40 i/c fitting etc complete as directed by the Engineer Incharge (Rate includes all cost of labour material cartage, etc complete. This also includes CC repair where necessary etc.

41 NA. 5

i de partire di l'elegation di l'elegation di la l'accidentation

1/2" Dia	160 Nos	Each
3/4"dia	15 Nos	Each
1" Dia	30 Nos	Each
2" Dia	10 Nos	Each

2" Dia
14 Providing and Fixing PVC Tee of Schedule 40 i/c fitting etc complete as directed by the Engineer Incharge(Rate includes all cost of labour material cartage,etc complete. This also includes CC repair where necessary etc. (Rate includes all cost of labour material cartage,etc complete. This also includes CC repair where necessary etc.

1/2" Dia	60 Nos	Each
3/4"dia	15 Nos	Each
1" Dia	15Nos	Each
2" Dia	15 Nos	Each

6.91

15 Providing and Fixing PVC Union of Schedule 40 i/c fitting etc complete as directed by the Engineer Incharge(Rate includes all cost of labour, material cartage, etc complete. This also includes CC repair where necessary etc.

 $1 = \frac{1}{2} \frac{\pi^2}{2} N.$

1/2" Dia	120 Nos	Each
3/4"dia	15 Nos	Each
1" Dia	15 Nos	Each
2" Dia	15 Nos	Each

Providing and Fixing PVC Clamp of Schedule 40 i/c fitting etc complete as directed by the Engineer Incharge(Rate includes all cost of labour,material cartage,etc complete. This also includes CC repair where necessary etc.

1/2" Dia	120 Nos	Each
3/4"dia	15 Nos	Each
1" Dia	15 Nos	Each
2" Dia	15 Nos	Each

17 Providing and Fixing 25"x18"x8" white glazed fire-clay sinks complete with & i/c the cost of W.I or C.I cantilever brackets 6" inches built into walls, painted white in two coats after a primary coat of red lead paint a pair of 1/2" dia chrome platted pilar taps 1-1/2" dia rubber plug and chrome plated brass chain 1-1/4" dia malloable or C.P brass traps malloable iron or brass unions and making requisite number of holes in walls plinth and floor for pipe connections and making good in cement concrete 1:2:4 (Foreign equivalent).Ratesincludes all cost oflabour material cartage, etc complete. This also includes CC repair where necessary etc).

20 Nos Each

Total of Offer Rate:

TOTAL OF PART A SCH:ITEM+PART B NON:SCH:ITEMS

CONDITIONS:

- 1 No any typographical errors 'in the schedule "B" are subject to correction with reference to the schedule of rate General 2012 in forced from 12-07-2012 as approved by the standing rate committee Sindh, Karachi.
- 2 Arbitrat on clause stands' deleted from the agreement.
- 3 Water shall be arranged by the contractor without any extra payment.
- 4 No premium shall be paid on Non-Schedulettems.

CONTRACTOR

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
BUILDING SUB-DIVISION
SADDAR KARACHI

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
BUILDING-I(W&S)DEPARTMENT
KARACHI.

QUOTED BID (SUMMARY)

Rs:

Date of Issue from Publication to:- 24-12-2014Date of Droping Tender: 26-12-2014 (2.100PM) Date of Opening: 26-12-2014 (2.30PM)

In w

I/We hereby quoted as follows:

Part "A " Schedule Items

In Figures

<u> </u>
d rate & other rate
ion if any must be
on a any must be
はとうへきへき はいきん チャーー
stractor with Stam
mate with staff